CHKA012bSYA
Ref. : DSCHKA012bSYA2284 - 11 Oct 22 1/10 Specifications subject to change without notice
United Monolithic Semiconductors S.A.S.
Bât. Charmille - Parc Mosaic - 10, Avenue du Québec - 91140 VILLEBON-SUR-YVETTE - France
Tel.: +33 (0) 1 69 86 32 00 - Fax: +33 (0) 1 69 86 34 34 - www.ums-rf.com
130W Packaged Power Transistor
GaN HEMT on SiC in ceramic-metal flange package
Description

description can be found below. It is optimized for operation around 1.3 GHz.
Bill of materials
Drawing ref. Type Designation Quantity
1 Heatsink Aluminium baseplate 104X60X7 1
2 PCB substrate RF35P, Er=3.5, h=508µm 1
3 Capacitor 1206 1 µF ±10% 100V 1
4 Capacitor 100pF 1111 500V 1
5 Capacitor 1111 5,6pF 500V 2
6 Capacitor 1111 1pF 500V 1
7 Capacitor 0603 1.2pF± 0.1pF 250V 1
8 Capacitor 0603 33pF± 5% 250V 1
9 Capacitor 0805 10nF±10% 100V 2
10 Capacitor 0603 COG 1nF ±5% 100V 2
11 Capacitor 0603 2.7pF± 0.1pF 250V 1
12 Capacitor 0603 100pF± 5% 250V 1
13 Capacitor 0603 0.4pF± 0.05pF 250V 2
14 Capacitor 0603 0.6pF± 0.05pF 250V 2
15 Capacitor 0603 0.8pF± 0.05pF 250V 2
16 Resistor 1206 25Ω±2% 2.45W 2
17 Resistor 0603 50Ω±2% 1.5W 6
18 Resistor 0603 5.1Ω±1% 0.1W 1
19 RF connector Connector RF SMA (DC-27 GHz) 2
20 DC ERNI connector CMS angle male 3 cts 1
21 DC ERNI connector CMS angle male 5 cts 1
22 Mechanical element Mechanical pressor 2
23 Screw Vis CHc M1.6X6 A2 13
24 Screw Vis CHc M2x10 A2 4
25 Screw Vis CHc M2x6 A2 2
130W Packaged Power Transistor CHKA012bSYA
Ref. : DSCHKA012bSYA2284 - 11 Oct 22 9/10 Specifications subject to change without notice
Bât. Charmille - Parc Mosaic - 10, Avenue du Québec - 91140 VILLEBON-SUR-YVETTE - France